be deemed to be modified or superseded for purposes of this Information Statement to the extent that a statement
contained herein or in any other subsequently filed document that is deemed to be incorporated by reference modifies
or supersedes such statement.

A copy of the documents incorporated herein by reference (excluding exhibits unless such exhibits are specifically
incorporated by reference into the information incorporated herein) that are not presented with this document or
delivered herewith, will be provided without charge to each person, including any beneficial owner, to whom an
Information Statement is delivered, upon oral or written request of any such person and by first-class mail or other
equally prompt means. Requests should be directed to the Company at 19206 Huebner Road, Suite 202, San Antonio,
Texas 78258.

Pro-Forma Financial Information.  CCI and Subsidiaries, Consolidated and Pro-Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets
(Unaudited), showing CCI as it exists on September 30, 2016, and as it would look on September 30, 2016 on a pro
forma basis if the Distribution were effected on that date:

September 30,  Effects of   Post
2016   Dividend  Dividend
(Unaudited)   Spin-Off(1)  Spin-Off

Assets

Current assets:

  Cash $ 2,920,024 $ (2,915,708) $ 4,316

  Accounts receivable, net 8,215 (3,903) 4,312

  Prepaid expense 1,183 (600) 583

Total current assets 2,929,422 (2,920,211) 9,211

Property and equipment, net 692,429 (666,250) 26,179

Other assets:

  Construction in process 357,890 (357,890) -

  Deposits and other assets 43,155 (1,465) 41,690

401,045 (359,355) 41,690

Edgar Filing: COMPETITIVE COMPANIES INC - Form DEF 14C

13

  Total assets $ 4,022,896 $ (3,945,816) $ 77,080

-7-

Edgar Filing: COMPETITIVE COMPANIES INC - Form DEF 14C

14

Liabilities and Stockholders' (Deficit)

Current liabilities:

   Accounts payable $ 63,311 $ (33,682) $ 29,629

   Accrued expenses 30,146 (9,881) 20,265

   Deferred revenues, net of
commissions 2,210,000 (2,210,000) -

   Related party payable - 56,996 56,996

   Stock subscriptions payable 765,000 (765,000) -

   Convertible debentures 5,000 -  5,000

Total current liabilities 3,073,457 (2,961,567) 111,890

   Total liabilities 3,073,457 (2,961,567) 111,890

Stockholders' (deficit):
   Controlling interest:
   Preferred stock, $0.001 par value
100,000,000 shares authorized:
   Class A convertible, no shares
issued and outstanding -  - -

   with no liquidation value
   Class B convertible, 1,495,436
shares issued and 1,495  - 1,495

   outstanding with no liquidation
value
   Class C convertible, 1,000,000
shares issued and 1,000  - 1,000

   outstanding with no liquidation
value
   Class D convertible, 100,000
shares issued and 100  - 100

   outstanding with no liquidation
value
   Common stock, $0.001 par value,
500,000,000 shares  337,164  - 337,164

   authorized, 337,167,991 shares
issued and 333,054,768
   share and 334,410,828 shares
outstanding at September

Edgar Filing: COMPETITIVE COMPANIES INC - Form DEF 14C

15

   30, 2016 and December 31, 2015
   Additional paid-in capital 6,141,638  - 6,141,638

   Accumulated (deficit) (19,250,530) 12,842,541 (6,407,989)
   Treasury Stock, at cost, 4,113,223
shares and 2,757,163
   shares at September 30, 2016 and
December 31, 2015, (108,218)  `- (108,218)
   respectively

   Noncontrolling interest 13,826,790 (13,826,790) -

   Total stockholders' (deficit) 949,439 (984,249) (34,810)

   Total liabilities and stockholders'
(deficit) $ 4,022,896 $ (3,945,816) $ 77,080

The unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet is derived from the September 30, 2016 condensed balance
sheets of CCI and Wytec.  The pro forma presentation represents the effect of the proposed Distribution of all
Wytec Common Stock and Warrants owned by CCI to the shareholders of CCI.  The resulting "Post Dividend
Spin-Off" presents the pro forma balance sheet of CCI after the Distribution of the Wytec shares of Common
Stock and Warrants as if the Distribution had occurred on September 30, 2016.  Includes the effect of the
acquisition of Capaciti Networks, Inc. by Wytec from CCI, which occurred on November 17, 2016 and the